Arthrex Antegrade
Femoral Nail System
Surgical Technique
02  |  Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System﻿
Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System
Introduction
Indications
The Antegrade Femoral Nail System is intended for use in

Nail Removal Technique
16  |  Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System﻿
Ordering Information
Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nailing
Product Description AOS Number Item Number
Femoral Nail Instrument Case #1 9922-000 AR-9097C-01
Femoral Nail Instrument Case #2 9924-000 AR-9097C-02
Femoral Nail Instrument Set #1 9922-000S AR-9097S-01
Femoral Nail Instrument Set #2 9924-000S AR-9097S-02
Instruments
Impactor Rod 0826-000 AR-9095-31
Extractor Bolt 0828-000 AR-9095-32
Impactor Pad, long 0835-000 AR-9097-24
Locking Knob, insertion guide, tibial nail 1239-100 AR-9097-25
Locking Collet, targeting module, tibial nail 1242-100 AR-9097-26
Antegrade Targeting Module, femoral nail 1271-300 AR-9097-27
Antegrade Option, antegrade targeting guide 1272-000 AR-9097-28
Locking Bolt, antegrade nail 1273-100 AR-9097-29
Retrograde Targeting Guide 1280-000 AR-9097-30
Retrograde Targeting Guide, arch 1281-000 AR-9097-31
Retrograde Targeting Guide, 22 cm extension 1283-000 AR-9097-32
Locking Bolt, retrograde femoral nail 1284-000 AR-9097-33
Entry Reamer, femoral nail, cannulated, 13.5 mm 0266-000 AR-9097-02
Tap, calibrated, cancellous, 6.0 mm 0271-000 AR-9097-03
Cortical Tap, calibrated, cortical, 6.5 mm 0272-000 AR-9097-04
Obturator, 3.6 mm 0273-000 AR-9097-05
Pin Guide, 3.2 mm 0335-000 AR-9097-06
Pin Guide, soft tissue protector, 3.2 mm 0338-000 AR-9097-08
Drill Guide, 4.0 mm 0337-000 AR-9097-07
Drill Guide, 6.0 mm 0339-000 AR-9097-09
Screw Driver Handle, cannulated, silicone, Hudson 0467-100 AR-9095-25
T-Handle, cannulated, Hudson female/J-Hall connect 0468-000 AR-9097-10
Quick Connect, cannulated, Hudson female/J-Hall 0469-100 AR-9095-27
Driver, ball hex, large Hudson, 9/32" 0474-000 AR-9095-07
Guidewire Gripper 0481-100 AR-9095-54
Compression Hex Driver, Hudson, antegrade, 5.0 mm 0487-000 AR-9097-11
Power Hex Screw Driver, 5.0 mm 0488-200 AR-9097-12
Power Capturing Rod, 5.0 mm 0489-100 AR-9097-13
Power Hex Screw Driver, short, 5.0 mm 0491-100 AR-9095-14
Power Capturing Rod, short, 5.0 mm 0492-100 AR-9097-15
Distal Depth Gauge 0514-200 AR-9095-15
Depth Gauge, hook tip, trochanteric nail 0531-000 AR-9095-19
Guide Pin Depth Gauge, femoral nail 0534-000 AR-9097-16
Guidewire Depth Gauge, femoral nail 0535-000 AR-9097-14
Drill Guide, obturator, 4.0 mm 0622-000 AR-9095-12
Screw Sheath 0624-000 AR-9097-18
Obturator, 3.2 mm 0625-000 AR-9097-19
Soft-Tissue Protector, Hudson quick connector 0634-100 AR-9097-20
Obturator, 6.0 mm 0635-000 AR-9097-21
Ball Spike 0817-000 AR-9095-30
Reduction Tool, curved 0831-000 AR-9097-22
Square Quick Connect Assembly 0834-000 AR-9097-23
Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System﻿  |  17
Product Description AOS Number Item Number
Antegrade Femoral Nails, left
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 30 cm 1308-030 AR-9096A-09-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 32 cm 1308-032 AR-9096A-09-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 34 cm 1308-034 AR-9096A-09-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 36 cm 1308-036 AR-9096A-09-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 38 cm 1308-038 AR-9096A-09-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 40 cm 1308-040 AR-9096A-09-40L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 42 cm 1308-042 AR-9096A-09-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 44 cm 1308-044 AR-9096A-09-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 9 mm × 46 cm 1308-046 AR-9096A-09-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 10 mm × 30 cm 1310-030 AR-9096A-10-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 32 cm 1310-032 AR-9096A-10-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 34 cm 1310-034 AR-9096A-10-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 36 cm 1310-036 AR-9096A-10-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 38 cm 1310-038 AR-9096A-10-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 40 cm 1310-040 AR-9096A-10-40L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 42 cm 1310-042 AR-9096A-10-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 44 cm 1310-044 AR-9096A-10-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left  10 mm × 46 cm 1310-046 AR-9096A-10-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 30 cm 1312-030 AR-9096A-11-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 32 cm 1312-032 AR-9096A-11-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 34 cm 1312-034 AR-9096A-11-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 36 cm 1312-036 AR-9096A-11-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 38 cm 1312-038 AR-9096A-11-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 40 cm 1312-040 AR-9096A-11-40L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 42 cm 1312-042 AR-9096A-11-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 44 cm 1312-044 AR-9096A-11-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 11 mm × 46 cm 1312-046 AR-9096A-11-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 30 cm 1314-030 AR-9096A-12-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 32 cm 1314-032 AR-9096A-12-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 34 cm 1314-034 AR-9096A-12-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 36 cm 1314-036 AR-9096A-12-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 38 cm 1314-038 AR-9096A-12-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 40 cm 1314-040 AR-9096A-12-40L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 42 cm 1314-042 AR-9096A-12-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 44 cm 1314-044 AR-9096A-12-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 12 mm × 46 cm 1314-046 AR-9096A-12-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 30 cm 1316-030 AR-9096A-13-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 32 cm 1316-032 AR-9096A-13-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 34 cm 1316-034 AR-9096A-13-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 36 cm 1316-036 AR-9096A-13-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 38 cm 1316-038 AR-9096A-13-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 40 cm 1316-040 AR-9096A-13-40L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 42 cm 1316-042 AR-9096A-13-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 44 cm 1316-044 AR-9096A-13-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 13 mm × 46 cm 1316-046 AR-9096A-13-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 30 cm 1318-030 AR-9096A-14-30L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 32 cm 1318-032 AR-9096A-14-32L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 34 cm 1318-034 AR-9096A-14-34L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 36 cm 1318-036 AR-9096A-14-36L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 38 cm 1318-038 AR-9096A-14-38L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 40 cm 1318-040 AR-9096A-14-40L
18  |  Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System﻿
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 42 cm 1318-042 AR-9096A-14-42L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 44 cm 1318-044 AR-9096A-14-44L
Antegrade Femoral Nail, left, 14 mm × 46 cm 1318-046 AR-9096A-14-46L
Antegrade Femoral Nails, right
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 30 cm 1309-030 AR-9096A-09-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 32 cm 1309-032 AR-9096A-09-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 34 cm 1309-034 AR-9096A-09-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 36 cm 1309-036 AR-9096A-09-36R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 38 cm 1309-038 AR-9096A-09-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 40 cm 1309-040 AR-9096A-09-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 42 cm 1309-042 AR-9096A-09-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 44 cm 1309-044 AR-9096A-09-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 9 mm × 46 cm 1309-046 AR-9096A-09-46R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 30 cm 1311-030 AR-9096A-10-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 32 cm 1311-032 AR-9096A-10-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 34 cm 1311-034 AR-9096A-10-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 36 cm 1311-036 AR-9096A-10-36R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 38 cm 1311-038 AR-9096A-10-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 40 cm 1311-040 AR-9096A-10-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 42 cm 1311-042 AR-9096A-10-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 44 cm 1311-044 AR-9096A-10-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 10 mm × 46 cm 1311-046 AR-9096A-10-46R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 30 cm 1313-030 AR-9096A-11-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 32 cm 1313-032 AR-9096A-11-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 34 cm 1313-034 AR-9096A-11-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 36 cm 1313-036 AR-9096A-11-36R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 38 cm 1313-038 AR-9096A-11-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 40 cm 1313-040 AR-9096A-11-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 42 cm 1313-042 AR-9096A-11-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 44 cm 1313-044 AR-9096A-11-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 11 mm × 46 cm 1313-046 AR-9096A-11-46R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 30 cm 1315-030 AR-9096A-12-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 32 cm 1315-032 AR-9096A-12-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 34 cm 1315-034 AR-9096A-12-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 36 cm 1315-036 AR-9096A-12-36R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 38 cm 1315-038 AR-9096A-12-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 40 cm 1315-040 AR-9096A-12-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 42 cm 1315-042 AR-9096A-12-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 44 cm 1315-044 AR-9096A-12-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 12 mm × 46 cm 1315-046 AR-9096A-12-46R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 30 cm 1317-030 AR-9096A-13-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 32 cm 1317-032 AR-9096A-13-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 34 cm 1317-034 AR-9096A-13-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 36 cm 1317-036 AR-9096A-13-36R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 38 cm 1317-038 AR-9096A-13-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 40 cm 1317-040 AR-9096A-13-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 42 cm 1317-042 AR-9096A-13-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 44 cm 1317-044 AR-9096A-13-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 13 mm × 46 cm 1317-046 AR-9096A-13-46R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 30 cm 1319-030 AR-9096A-14-30R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 32 cm 1319-032 AR-9096A-14-32R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 34 cm 1319-034 AR-9096A-14-34R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 36 cm 1319-036 AR-9096A-14-36R
Arthrex Antegrade Femoral Nail System﻿  |  19
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 38 cm 1319-038 AR-9096A-14-38R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 40 cm 1319-040 AR-9096A-14-40R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 42 cm 1319-042 AR-9096A-14-42R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 44 cm 1319-044 AR-9096A-14-44R
Antegrade Femoral Nail, right, 14 mm × 46 cm 1319-046 AR-9096A-14-46R
Implants
End Cap, antegrade nail, 5 mm 1322-005 AR-9096CA-05
End Cap, antegrade nail, 10 mm 1322-010 AR-9096CA-10
Locking End Cap, recon lock, antegrade nail, 0 mm 1323-000 AR-9096CP-A
End Cap, antegrade nail, 0 mm 1324-000 AR-9096C-A
Screw Spacer/Compression Bolt, femoral nails 1326-000 AR-9096B
Captured Screws